32Mb LW R-R, rev 0.6 1 / 22 March 16, 2004
CXK77K36R320GBSONY 3/33/4
32Mb LW R-R HSTL High Speed Synchronous SRAM (1Mb x 36) Preliminary
Description
The CXK77K36R320GB is a high speed CMOS synchronous static RAM with common I/O pins, organized as 1,048,576 words
by 36 bits. This synchronous SRAM integrates input registers, high speed RAM, output registers, and a one-deep write buffer
onto a single monolithic IC. Register - Register (R-R) read operations and Late Write (LW) write operations are supported, pro-
viding a high-performance user interface.

SONY® CXK77K36R320GB Preliminary
32Mb LW R-R, rev 0.6 19 / 22 March 16, 2004
•Ordering Information
Part Number VDD I/O Type Size
Speed
(Cycle Time / Access Time)
CXK77K36R320GB-3 2.5V HSTL 1Mb x 36 3.0ns / 1.6ns
CXK77K36R320GB-33 2.5V HSTL 1Mb x 36 3.3ns / 1.6ns
CXK77K36R320GB-4 2.5V HSTL 1Mb x 36 4.0ns / 2.0ns
Sony reserves the right to change products and specifications without prior notice. This information does not convey any license
by any implication or otherwise under any patents or other right. Application circuits shown, if any, are typical examples illus-
trating the operation of the devices. Sony cannot assume responsibility for any problems arising out of the use of these circuits.
SONY® CXK77K36R320GB Preliminary
32Mb LW R-R, rev 0.6 20 / 22 March 16, 2004
119 Pin BGA Package Dimensions
This product utilizes lead (Pb) as one of the elements composing the package solder ball. The quantity of lead (Pb) per package is
approxmiately 70.81mg (1.7mg per ball * 119 balls * 35%). Lead (Pb) has been shown to be hazardous to the environment, and